The house is approx. 1200 +/- square feet, one story, two bedrooms, two full baths and 
full unfinished basement with an attached one car garage. Work on the home is complete and no 
further work should be completed by the City. 

2. The starting minimum bid price is $165,000.00 (One Hundred Sixty-five thousand 
dollars). 

3. You may obtain a bid sheet from the Hornell City Clerk at 82 Main Street Hornell, NY 
14843 between the hours of 8:00 am and 4:00 pm Mon-Fri. 

4. You may request a showing of the property by calling the Public Works office at 607-